Attorney Docket No. 82664

15-1999

FORM I (Rev. 6-	PTO-1595	10101108	6	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
			he attached original documents	
1. Nam	e of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies)
Ho; Cha	Lung-Han Peng; Yi-Chien Hs ao-Nien Huang	u; Chin-Yuan Chen; Jin-Kuo	Name: Industrial Technology Internal Address:	Research Institute
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.		Street Address: 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung		
3. Natu	re of conveyance:		City: Hsinchu State: Taiw	/an, R.O.C. ZIP:
X	Assignment	erger	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Security Agreement Cr	nange of Name		700 4.140.1041
	Other:			
Execution	on Date: March 30, 1999			
4. Appl	ication Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımbers.		
	, ,		xecution date of the application	is: March 30, 1999
				,
	A. Patent Application N	o(s):	B. Patent No(s):	
	Ac	Iditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
concern	e and address of party to whor ing document should be mailed		6. Total number of application	is and patents involved 1
Name:	me: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	ND AND CREWILLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge F	Fees to Deposit Account
			☐ Charge any additional fees the pendency of this application deposit account.	associated with this paper or during on, or credit any overpayment, to
			8. Deposit account number: 2	20-1430
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. State	ement and signature.			
original	To the best of my knowledge document.	and belief, the foregoing is tru	ue and correct and any attached	I copy is a true of copy of the
	<u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature +	<u>April</u> Date	7, 1999
	Atty Reg. No. 24,491	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachme	ents and document 3
	ange Correspondence Address	to that of Part 5?	es 🗌 No	
OWR NO	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required	d cover to:	ir and portion	
4/1999 VBROWN 00000024 201430 09287326 Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments				
C:581	40.00 CH	Washington,		

SF 210348 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lung-Han PENG, Yi-	Chien HSU, Chin-Yuan CHEN,
Jin-Kuo HO and Chao-Nien HUANG	
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented of as described and set forth in the below identified applicate	•
Title: METHOD OF OXIDIZING NITRIDE MATERIAL ENHALL LIGHT AT ROOM TEMPERATURE	ANCED BY ILLUMINATION WITH UV
Filed: Serial No.	
Executed on: March 30, 1999	
Executed on. March 50, 1999	
WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technologies</u> 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsing hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of accessaid invention and application and in any U.S. Letters same;	nchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. quiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and be and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's such rights, title and interest in and to the said inventifying the improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent we same in the United States, the said interest to be held and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed be and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	s hereby acknowledged by Assignor, by these presents does/do sell, assign accessors and assigns, all his/her/their on and application and all future which may hereafter be granted on the and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully by said Assignor had this Assignment of any Letters Patent which may be
Assignor further agrees/agree that he said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknown papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invititle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors are	Assignee in the prosecution of said wledge and deliver all such further the reissue thereof, and instruments to other acts as Assignee lawfully may ention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have date(s) indicated.	e signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Lung-Han Peng	March 30, 1999 Date:
Lung-Han PENG 🔧	Date:
Yi-Chien Hou	March 30, 1999
The state of the s	Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

Chin- Juan Chin
Chin-Yuan CHEN
-
Jinkus Wo
Jin-Kuo HO
Chara di truing
Chao-Nien HUANG

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

March 30, 1777.
Date:

March 30, 1999
Date:

Mar & 30, 1999
Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0500